504242919 02/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4289596

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN CHUL KIM	02/07/2017
DONG SU KIM	02/07/2017
JONG MIN YOOK	02/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE				
Street Address: (YATAP-DONG) 25, SAENARI-RO, BUNDANG-GU					
City: SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO					
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF					
Postal Code:	13509				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15441188	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7036841111 Phone:

yshgroup@ipfirm.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6004-0001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: YOON S. HAM SIGNATURE: /Yoon S. Ham/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=F_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041803 FRAME: 0351 504242919

ASSIGNMENT

In co sufficiency of	onsideration of the	ne premises and cknowledged, the	other goo	I and valuable considered,	ation in hand paid, t	he receipt and
1)	KIM, Jun Cln		2)	KIM, Dong Su		
3)	YOOK, Jong I		4)	Truet, 17016 DG		
5)	and the same same same same same		ń	x box if continued	on nage 2	
:			· ·	and the fact of the contract o	to the state of th	
ro, Bunda assigns (he	IICS TECHNOL ng-gu, Seongi	. OGY INSTITU n am-si, Gyeo i nated "ASSIGN	TE havin nggi-do, EE") the	n, hereby sells, assigg a place of business 13509, Republic e entire right, title an ition entitled:	at (Y <mark>atap-dong) 2</mark> of Korea, its suc	25, Saenari- cessors and
*			mre ne	የሕንኝ የድንቋ መንግድ ራኔ ኤን		
SEN	MCONDUCTO			INVENTION THOD FOR MANUI	CACTEDINIC TUD	CANED
			111125 11122	THOS FOR MAINO	WOLCHING THE	SAME
(a) for w	hich an application	n for United States	Letters Pa	tent was filed on	and identif	ied by United
State:	s Patent Applicatio	m No.		or -		
(b) for w	hich an application	1 for United States	Letters Pa	tent was executed on		
				ited States Commissione		
continuations, Protection of	or continuations Industrial Proper	in-part thereof, a ty to the said AS	nd the rig SIGNEE, fo	ted therefore and any a it to all benefits under r its interest as ASSIGN record in said application	the International Conv EE, its successors, assi	ention for the
application for the said ASSIC improvements any papers by	tand obtaining ori INEE, its successo , and applications	ginal, divisional, r ors, assigns and le for patent based iE, its successors,	eissued or gal repres thereon, gr assigns an	ke interest, and to rende extended Letters Patent entatives, and without I owing out of or related d legal representatives, l.	of the United States, up further remuneration, to the said invention: a	oon request of in and to any
SIGNED on the	date indicated asi	de my signature:				
1)	d sin		·_	04/	02-12-014	
Name: KIN	f, Jun Chul	*		Date		
					i Tiller Živos	
21				. 74/	102 /2011	
Name: KIM	Dong Su			Date		
	= 3 1 1			See See .	Dec William Colons	
44				00/1/	22 12011	

PATENT REEL: 041803 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 02/23/2017

Name: YOOK, Jong Min